 I am Co-PI in an ongoing project entitled “Field based 3D Laser Scanner Structural (Exterior 

and interior) Mapping and monitoring of Buddhist Monasteries for Conservation planning 

incorporating Natural hazards in parts of Lahaul-Spiti-Ladakh cold desert region of India” 

@Rs. 1,10,72,031/- (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh Seventy-Two Thousand Thirty-One only) 

funded by DST, Govt. of India vide Sanction Order No. DST/SHRIC/SHRI-16/2022 (C&G) 

dated 28 March 2023. 

 A project on ‘Pedagogical Grammar of Ladakhi Language’ under the Government of India’s 

scheme on the ‘preparation of Pedagogical Grammar of various Non-Scheduled Indian